

| Academic year 2023-24 | |
|--|---|
| 1.Basic details | |
| Name of the Activity | 133 RD DR.B.R. AMBEDKAR JAYANTHI |
| Date | 18-04-2024 |
| Time and Venue | 11:00 am SSMRV COLLEGE SEMINAR HALL |
| Mode (Online/Offline) | Offline |
| Please provide the YouTube link (if online) | -Nil- |
| Organized by: Name of the Department/Activity Centre | National Service Scheme(NSS UNIT) Association with DR. B.R.Ambedkar Study And Research Centre(ASRC) |
| Event Coordinator/ Faculty | Mr. Yallappa M |
| In-charge | NSS Program Officer |
| | Mr. Sharavana M |
| | ASRC Co-coordinator |
| Nature: Academic /Co- curricular/extracurricular/others | Co-curricular |
| Topic/Activity | 133 rd DR.B.R. AMBEDKAR JAYANTHI |
| Resource Person Details (Name, Designation and Organization/Institution) | CHIEF GUEST: Mr. Mahananda Krishna Swamy Deputy Superintendent of Police Directorate of Civil Rights Enforcement(DCRE) GUEST OF HONOUR: Mr. Rajeev Patil Professor and INDIA 4 IAS Academy, Bangalore Presided by: Dr. Geetha R Principal - SSMRV College |
| Participants | 70 NSS Volunteers, 10 ASRC Volunteers (BCOM, BBA, BCA, BBA Aviation) |
| Objectives of the activity | DR.B.R. AMBEDKAR JAYANTHI is Celebrated on 14 th April each year. To honor his countless contributions in making of the present-day independent of India. |
| Methodology | The methodology for celebrating this day typically includes cultural programs such as (singing) and speeches and Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's invaluable role in drafting the Indian Constitution. |
| Outcome of activity | The outcome of celebrating the DR.B.R. AMBEDKAR JAYANTHI usually involves various events and activities to honor his contributions to Indian society. Particularly his work in championing social justice and equality. |

SSMRV College®

Spreading awareness about his ideas and principles. It is a significant occasion for acknowledging his legacy and continuing the pursuit of his vision for a more inclusive society.

3.Proof to be enclosed Invitation. 2-3 photos & any other supporting documents

Activity Report

Activity In-charge





